
College Department

Fall 2021

Upper Lower Graduate Non-degree
seeking Total

College of Arts & Leers School of Communicaon Studies

English

History

Jusce Studies

Philosophy & Religion

Polical Science

Sociology & Anthropology

Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures

School of Wring, Rhetoric & Technical Communicaon

Total

College of Business Economics

Finance & Business Law

Management

Markeng

College of Business-BBA Core

Computer Info. Sys. & Business Analycs

School of Hospitality, Sport & Recreaon Mgt.

Total

College of Educaon Early Elementary & Reading Educaon

Learning Technology & Leadership Educaon

Middle, Secondary and Mathemacs Educaon

Educaonal Foundaons & Exceponalies

Total

College of Health & Behavioral Studies Communicaon Sciences & Disorders

Health Sciences

Kinesiology
Nursing

4,148

345

420

307

1,128

96

1,311

189

202

3

147

26

3

6

6

11

15

15

2,136

291

189

214

227

9

1,137

3

39

27

1,971

54

228

93

895

72

168

186

152

3

120

4,278

198

873

1,929

363

438

195

282

825

252

378

120

75

2,301

3

387

1,692

21

9

189

1,152

195

234

237

342

51

75

18

3,292

486

81

2,018

707

717

6

711

1,198

72

36

701

389

338

201

105

32

1,039

207

45

501

286

5,761

94

219

84

1,925

2,297

123

492

527

147

36

12

99

976

48

401

527

2,015

6

24

762

740

63

420

2,623

88

195

1,151

1,057

60

72

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-17b
Credit Hour Producon: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level
Fall 2021

Source:  Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1.  Internet Delivered - 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.
2.  According to department, irrespecve of department membership of instructor.
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College Department

Fall 2021

Upper Lower Graduate Non-degree
seeking Total

College of Health & Behavioral Studies
Kinesiology
Nursing

Psychology

Psychology, Graduate

Social Work

Instute for Innovaon in Health & Human Service

Total

College of Integrated Science & Engineering Computer Science

School of Integrated Sciences

Total

College of Science & Mathemacs Biology

Chemistry & Biochemistry

Geology & Environmental Science

Mathemacs & Stascs

Physics & Astronomy

Dean - College of Science & Math

Total

College of Visual & Performing Arts School of Music

School of Theatre & Dance

School of Art, Design & Art History

Total

University Studies Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies

University Studies

Total

Honors College Honors College

Total

School of Professional & Connuing EducaonAdult Degree Program

School of Professional & Connuing Educaon
Total

5,761

94

219

84

1,925

2,297

123

492

527

147

36

12

99

976

48

401

527

2,015

6

24

762

740

63

420

2,623

88

195

1,151

1,057

60

72

758

556

202

129

129

202

202

70

70

357

357

8,444

990

70

2,621

50

1,765

2,948

60

15

21

10

14

78

60

18

4,974

311

13

1,921

29

1,265

1,435

3,332

664

57

619

21

490

1,481

2,808

921

51

1,836

36

36

48

48

1,332

552

780

1,392

369

51

972

201

60

141

15

9

6

186

51

135

102

102

36

36

66

66

377

29

348

29

29

96

96

252

252

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-17b
Credit Hour Producon: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level
Fall 2021

Source:  Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1.  Internet Delivered - 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.
2.  According to department, irrespecve of department membership of instructor.
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College Department

Fall 2021

Upper Lower Graduate Non-degree
seeking Total

School of Professional & Connuing Educaon
School of Professional & Connuing Educaon
Total

Other Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

Total

Grand Total

3772996252

12

12

3

3

9

9

30,1811,1153,37113,31612,379

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-17b
Credit Hour Producon: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level
Fall 2021

Source:  Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1.  Internet Delivered - 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.
2.  According to department, irrespecve of department membership of instructor.
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