James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-17b
Credit Hour Production: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level
Fall 2021

	Department		Fall 2021				
College		Upper	Lower	Graduate	Non-degree seeking	Total	
College of Arts & Letters	School of Communication Studies	120	27			147	
	English	3				3	
	History	152	39		11	202	
	Justice Studies	186	3			189	
	Philosophy & Religion	168	1,137		6	1,311	
	Political Science	72	9	15		96	
	Sociology & Anthropology	895	227		6	1,128	
	Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement	93	214			307	
	Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures	228	189		3	420	
	School of Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication	54	291			345	
	Total	1,971	2,136	15	26	4,148	
College of Business	Economics	18	189	75		282	
	Finance & Business Law	75		120		195	
	Management	51	9	378		438	
	Marketing	342	21			363	
	College of Business-BBA Core	237	1,692			1,929	
	Computer Info. Sys. & Business Analytics	234	387	252		873	
	School of Hospitality, Sport & Recreation Mgt.	195	3			198	
	Total	1,152	2,301	825		4,278	
College of Education	Early Elementary & Reading Education	286	32	389		707	
	Learning Technology & Leadership Education	501	105	701	711	2,018	
	Middle, Secondary and Mathematics Education	45		36		81	
	Educational Foundations & Exceptionalities	207	201	72	6	486	
	Total	1,039	338	1,198	717	3,292	
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Communication Sciences & Disorders			527		527	
	Health Sciences	72	420			492	
	Kinesiology	60	63			123	

Source: Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

Note:

- 1. Internet Delivered 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.
- 2. According to department, irrespective of department membership of instructor.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-17b
Credit Hour Production: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level
Fall 2021

	Department		Fall 2021					
College		Upper	Lower	Graduate	Non-degree seeking	Tota		
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Nursing	1,057	740	401	99	2,297		
	Psychology	1,151	762		12	1,925		
	Psychology, Graduate			48	36	84		
	Social Work	195	24			219		
	Institute for Innovation in Health & Human Service	88	6			94		
	Total	2,623	2,015	976	147	5,761		
College of Integrated Science & Engineering	Computer Science			202		202		
	School of Integrated Sciences	357	70		129	556		
	Total	357	70	202	129	758		
College of Science & Mathematics	Biology	1,481	1,435	18	14	2,948		
	Chemistry & Biochemistry	490	1,265		10	1,765		
	Geology & Environmental Science	21	29			50		
	Mathematics & Statistics	619	1,921	60	21	2,621		
	Physics & Astronomy	57	13			70		
	Dean - College of Science & Math	664	311		15	990		
	Total	3,332	4,974	78	Seeking	8,444		
College of Visual & Performing Arts	School of Music	972	780	48	36	1,836		
	School of Theatre & Dance	51				51		
	School of Art, Design & Art History	369	552			921		
	Total	1,392	1,332	48	36	2,808		
University Studies	Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies	135	6			141		
	University Studies	51	9			60		
	Total	186	15			201		
Honors College	Honors College	66	36			102		
	Total	66	36			102		
School of Professional & Continuing Education Adult Degree Program		252	96			348		
	School of Professional & Continuing Education			29		29		

Source: Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

Note:

- 1. Internet Delivered 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.
- 2. According to department, irrespective of department membership of instructor.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-17b
Credit Hour Production: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level
Fall 2021

			Fall 2021			
College	Department	Upper	Lower	Graduate	Non-degree seeking	Intal
School of Professional & Continuing Ed	uing Education _{Total} 252 96 29		377			
Other	Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement	9	3			12
	Total	9	3			12
Grand Total		12,379	13,316	3,371	1,115	30,181

Source: Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

Note:

- 1. Internet Delivered 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.
- 2. According to department, irrespective of department membership of instructor.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846